			PAVEMENT RESURFACING FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242338 Bid Date 1/30/25		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		PART A - GENERAL DRIVE - AMSTERDAM TO CUL-DE-SAC (4185' x 25' - 23')										
1	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	212/213	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
4	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (1")	11,300	SY	\$6.25	\$70,625.00	\$4.80	\$54,240.00	\$5.50	\$62,150.00	\$6.90	\$77,970.00
5	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE W/ ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT (FORTA-FI OR ACE FIBER) (1.5")	11,300	SY	\$11.50	\$129,950.00	\$8.90	\$100,570.00	\$8.85	\$100,005.00	\$10.50	\$118,650.00
6	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2.5")	11,300	SY	\$4.70	\$53,110.00	\$3.45	\$38,985.00	\$2.20	\$24,860.00	\$2.95	\$33,335.00
7	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR , AS PER PLAN (10%)	1,130	SY	\$50.00	\$56,500.00	\$50.00	\$56,500.00	\$44.00	\$49,720.00	\$53.20	\$60,116.00
8	SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DGA FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS)	200	CY	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$65.40	\$13,080.00
9	SPL*	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	1200	SF	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$15.00	\$18,000.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00	\$14.60	\$17,520.00
10	SPL*	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY W/ INTEGRAL CURB REPLACEMENT	900	SF	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$17.00	\$15,300.00	\$24.00	\$21,600.00	\$19.00	\$17,100.00
11	SPL*	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK WITH INTEGRAL CURB REPLACEMENT	1850	SF	\$12.00	\$22,200.00	\$15.00	\$27,750.00	\$23.20	\$42,920.00	\$15.80	\$29,230.00
12	505	ADA CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	3	EACH	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
13	SPL*	4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	600	LF	\$85.00	\$51,000.00	\$70.00	\$42,000.00	\$83.40	\$50,040.00	\$68.00	\$40,800.00
14	713	CENTERLINE, 4" SOLID DOUBLE LINE - YELLOW PAINT	95	LF	\$1.00	\$95.00	\$0.50	\$47.50	\$0.50	\$47.50	\$1.50	\$142.50
15	713	NO PARKING, 4" SOLID LINE - YELLOW PAINT	590	LF	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$0.25	\$147.50	\$0.25	\$147.50	\$1.25	\$737.50
		PART A - BID TOTAL -				\$448,970.00		\$381,140.00		\$392,490.00		\$416,531.00

verdantas FORT WRIGHT 2025		PAVEMENT RESURFACING FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242338 Bid Date 1/30/25		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP		
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
		PART B - PICKETT DR & PICKETT COURT - FORT HENRY TO GENERAL - (2133' x 23')	Quantity	incusure .	10101		Total		. Oldi		Total	
16	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	212/213	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
19	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (1")	5450	SY	\$6.25	\$34,062.50	\$4.80	\$26,160.00	\$5.70	\$31,065.00	\$7.00	\$38,150.00
20	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE W/ ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT (FORTA-FI OR ACE FIBER) (1.5")	5450	SY	\$11.50	\$62,675.00	\$8.90	\$48,505.00	\$9.10	\$49,595.00	\$11.00	\$59,950.00
21	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2.5")	5450	SY	\$4.70	\$25,615.00	\$3.45	\$18,802.50	\$2.65	\$14,442.50	\$3.20	\$17,440.00
22	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR , AS PER PLAN (6%)	545	SY	\$50.00	\$27,250.00	\$50.00	\$27,250.00	\$45.00	\$24,525.00	\$56.00	\$30,520.00
23	SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DGA FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS)	90	CY	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$4,500.00	\$69.00	\$6,210.00
24	SPL*	6" CONCRETE APRON/DRIVEWAY REPLACEMENT	500	SF	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.00	\$7,500.00	\$19.55	\$9,775.00	\$14.80	\$7,400.00
25	SPL*	4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	560	LF	\$85.00	\$47,600.00	\$70.00	\$39,200.00	\$81.65	\$45,724.00	\$68.00	\$38,080.00
26	713	NO PARKING, 4" SOLID LINE - YELLOW PAINT	24	LF	\$1.00	\$24.00	\$0.25	\$6.00	\$0.25	\$6.00	\$4.00	\$96.00
		PART B - BID TOTAL				\$223,326.50		\$184,773.50		\$185,052.50		\$202,796.00
		PART C - GEORGE HUSER DRIVE - PARK TO DIXIE - (658' x 24')										
27	110	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
28	112	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	203	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	120	SF	\$5.00	\$600.00	\$7.50	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$2,040.00	\$4.00	\$480.00
30	212/213	EROSION & WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
31	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT LEVELING COURSE (1")	1850	SY	\$6.25	\$11,562.50	\$4.80	\$8,880.00	\$6.00	\$11,100.00	\$8.30	\$15,355.00
32	402/403	ASPHALT PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE W/ ARAMID FIBER REINFORCEMENT (FORTA-FI OR ACE FIBER) (1.5")	1850	SY	\$11.50	\$21,275.00	\$8.90	\$16,465.00	\$10.25	\$18,962.50	\$12.00	\$22,200.00

FORT WRIGHT 2025 PAVEMENT RESURFACING FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY PROJECT: 242338 Bid Date 1/30/25					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RIEGLER BLACKTOP		EATON ASPHALT		QUEEN CITY BLACKTOP	
ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	ITEM	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid	Unit Cost Total	Total Amount Bid
33	408	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING (2.5")	1850	SY	\$4.70	\$8,695.00	\$3.45	\$6,382.50	\$3.25	\$6,012.50	\$4.00	\$7,400.00
34	SPL*	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR , AS PER PLAN (10%)	185	SY	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$50.00	\$9,250.00	\$48.00	\$8,880.00	\$64.00	\$11,840.00
35	SPL*	GRAVEL BASE, 6" DGA FOR SUBGRADE REPAIR (INCLUDES EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS)	35	CY	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$69.00	\$2,415.00
36	SPL*	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT	270	SF	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00	\$23.50	\$6,345.00	\$15.00	\$4,050.00
37	505	ADA CURB RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNINGS	2	EACH	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
38	SPL*	4" ROLLED CURB AND GUTTER REPLACEMENT	285	LF	\$85.00	\$24,225.00	\$70.00	\$19,950.00	\$84.65	\$24,125.25	\$70.00	\$19,950.00
39	713	CENTERLINE, 4" SOLID DOUBLE LINE - YELLOW PAINT	515	LF	\$1.00	\$515.00	\$0.50	\$257.50	\$0.50	\$257.50	\$1.50	\$772.50
40	713	4" SOLID EDGELINE (WHITE PAINT)	1175	LF	\$1.00	\$1,175.00	\$0.25	\$293.75	\$0.25	\$293.75	\$0.90	\$1,057.50
41	717	CROSSWALK MARKINGS, WHITE THERMOPLASTIC	160	LF	\$24.00	\$3,840.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$6.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
42	717	STOP BAR, 24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC, PER DETAIL	40	LF	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
43	SPL*	YARD RESTORATION (4" TOPSOIL, SEED AND MULCH)	20	SY	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$29.00	\$580.00	\$33.00	\$660.00	\$59.00	\$1,180.00
		PART C - BID TOTAL				\$101,747.50		\$83,428.75		\$86,246.50		\$98,950.00
		PART A - BID TOTAL				\$448,970.00		\$381,140.00		\$392,490.00		\$416,531.00
		PART B - BID TOTAL				\$223,326.50		\$184,773.50		\$185,052.50		\$202,796.00
		PART C - BID TOTAL				\$101,747.50		\$83,428.75		\$86,246.50		\$98,950.00
		TOTAL BID				\$774,044.00		\$649,342.25		\$663,789.00		\$718,277.00